

ITEM NO.26

COURT NO.3

SECTION IIIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14178-14182/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2007 in TCA No. 1/2004 & TCA No.94/2004 & TCA No. 95/2004 & TCA No. 163/2003 & TCA No. 565/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. ROTORK CONTROLA INDIA (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On a prayer made by the learned senior counsel, leave to amend the special leave petition as well as permission to file additional documents is granted.

List in normal course.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master