

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2-6 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14178-14182/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2007 in TCA Nos.1/2004,  
94/2004, 95/2004, 163/2003 & 565/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. ROTORK CONTROLA INDIA (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

[For restoration][With office report]

Date: 10/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

After hearing counsel for the applicant, order dated 28th  
September 2007 dismissing the Special Leave Petitions is recalled. The  
Special Leave Petitions are restored to their original file.  
I.As are allowed accordingly.

(Subhash Chander)  
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)  
Court Master