

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

ITEM NO.2:

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14178-14182/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 05/02/2007 in TCA No.1/2004 & TCA No.94/2004 & TCA No.95/2004 & TCA No.163/2003 & TCA No.565/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

M/S. ROTORK CONTROLA INDIA (P) LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, CHENNAI

Respondent(s)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH

S.L.P.(C) NO. 7490 of 2009
(With office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) NO. 5616 of 2009
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

AND

ITEM NO.16

S.L.P.(C) No.722, 723 and 4776 of 2009

(C.I.T., Bangalore & Anr. Vs. M/s. Wipro GE Medical Systems Ltd.)

AND

ITEM NO.18

S.L.P.(C) No.3440 of 2009
(C.I.T., Bangalore Vs. M/s. Wipro GE Medical System)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) No.4182 of 2009
(Commr.of Income Tax & Anr. Vs. M/s. Wipro GE Medical Systems Ltd.)

S.L.P.(C) Nos.4183 of 2009 & 4184 of 2009
(C.I.T., Bangalore Vs. M/s. Wipro GE Medical Systems Ltd.)

1

(With office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.8983 of 2009
(C.I.T., Delhi Vs. M/s. Hewlett Packard India (P) Ltd.)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

S.L.P.(C) No.8982 of 2009
(C.I.T., Bangalore Vs. Hewlett Packard (India) Ltd.)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing and refiling SLP and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

ITEM NO.20

S.L.P.(C) No.8311 of 2009
(C.I.T., Bangalore Vs. M/s. Hewlett Packard (I) Ltd.)
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 16/04/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s)
in SLP 14178-182/07: Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Pritesh Kapur, Adv.
Ms. Radha Rangaswamy, Adv.

For Department: Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.
(C.I.T.) Mr. P.V. Shetty, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Navin Prakash, Adv.
Mr. C.V. Subba Rao, Adv.
Ms. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Kul Bharat, Adv.
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.
Mr. Ashish Gopal Garg, Adv.
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.
Mr.M. Khairaty, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das

For Respondent(s)
(Hewlett Packard Mr. Kaanan Kapur, Adv.
India (P) Ltd.: Mr. H. Raghavendra Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N. Venkatraman, Sr.Adv.

(Wipro GE MS Ltd.) Mr. Muthu Venkatraman, Adv.
Mr. S.Nanda Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Achin Goel, Adv.
Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. S. Ganesh, learned senior counsel appearing for the assessee-
M/s. Rotork Control India (P) Ltd., commenced his arguments at 11.35
a.m. and concluded at 2.35 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. N. Venkatraman,
learned senior counsel appearing for the assessee-M/s. Wipro GE Medical
Systems Ltd., made his submissions in S.L.P.(C) No.7490/2009 upto 3.30
p.m. Mr.V.Shekhar, learned senior counsel appearing for the Department,
thereafter, commenced his arguments in S.L.P.(C) No.14178-14182/2007
and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

To be listed on 21st, April 2009.

(N. ANNAPURNA) (S. THAPAR)
COURT MASTER P.S. TO REGISTRAR

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER